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A154 V.1 UETAIAT Total Variance Explained ¥03@ 3115 111 #2

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings

Component | Total % of Cumulative Total % of Cumulative %
Variance % Variance

1 9.845 8.870 8.870 9.845 8.870 8.870
2 8.232 7.416 16.285 8.232 7.416 16.285
3 7.082 ' 6.380 22.666 7.082 6.380 22,666
4 6.617 5.961 28.627 6.617 5.961 28.627
5 3.830 3.451 32.078 3.830 3.451 32.078
6 3.264 2.941 35.019 3.264 2.941 35,019
7 2.918 2.629 37.648 2.918 2.629 37.648
8 2.517 2.268 39.916 2.517 2,268 39.916
9 2312 2.083 41.999 2.312 2.083 41.999
10 2.098 1.890 43.888 2,098 1.890 43.888
11 2.040 1.838 45,726 2.040 1.838 45,726
12 1.932 1.741 47.466 1,932 1.741 47.466
13 1.840 1.658 49.124 1.840 1.658 49.124
14 1.776 1.600 50.725 1.776 1.600 50.725
15 1.682 1.515 52.239 1.682 1.515 52.239
16 1.525 1.374 53.613 1.525 1.374 53.613
17 1.482 1.335 54.948 1.482 1.335 54.948
18 1.454 1.310 56.258 1.454 1.310 56.258
19 1,389 1.251 57.509 1.389 1.251 57.509
20 1.368 1.232 58.741 1.368 1.232 58.741
21 1.327 1.196 59.937 1.327 1.196 59.937
22 1.278 1.151 61.088 1.278 1.151 61.088
23 1.256 1.131 62.219 1.256 1.131 62,219
24 1.186 1.068 63.287 1.186 1.068 63.287
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A5 .1 (AB) UXA9AT Total Variance Explained ¥osduitls 111 &2

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings

Component Total % of Cumulative Total % of Curmulative %
Variance % Variance
25 1.147 1.034 64.321 1.147 1.034 64.321
26 1.092 0.984 65.305 1.092 0.984 65.305
27 1.083 0.975 66.281 1.083 0.975 66.281
28 1.064 0.959 67.239 1.064 0.959 67.239
29 1.052 0.948 68.187 1.052 0.948 68,187
30 0.997 0.898 69.085
31 0.975 0.879 69.964
32 0.960 0.864 70.8238
33 0.932 0.840 71.668
34 0911 0.820 72.489
35 0.866 0.781 73.269
36 0.856 0.772 74.041
37 0.834 0.751 74.792
38 0.818 0.737 75.528
39 0.798 0.719 76.248
40 0.780 0.702 76.950
41 0.762 0.686 77.637
42 0.727 0.655 78.291
43 0.697 0.628 78.919
44 0.688 0.619 79.539
45 0.679 0.611 80.150
46 0.664 0.598 80.748
47 0.650 0.586 81.334
48 0.646 0.582 81.916
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M1914 9.1 (A1) L¥AIAT Total Variance Explained ¥a3du13 111 &7

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings

Component Total % of Cumulative Total % of Cumulative %
Variance % Variance
49 0.620 0.559 82.475
50 0.607 0.547 83.022
51 0.598 0.538 83.561
52 0.592 0.533 84.094
53 0.568 0.512 84.606
54 0.563 0.507 85.113
55 0.553 0.498 85.611
56 0.541 0.487 86.098
57 0.522 0.470 86.568
58 0.510 0.460 87.028
59 0.496 0.447 87.475
60 0.484 0.436 87.911
61 0.478 0.431 88.342
62 0.475 0.428 88.770
63 0.452 0.407 89.177
64 0.446 0.402 89.579
65 0.441 0.398 89.976
66 0.426 0.384 90.360
67 0.416 0.375 90.735
68 0.410 0.369 91.104
69 0.404 0.364 91.468
70 0.393 0.354 91.823
71 0.390 0.351 92.174
72 0.372 0.335 92,509
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A1 V.1 (A8) LiAASAT Total Variance Explained ¥94d11)5 111 67

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings

A Componeﬁt Total % of Cumulative Total % of - | Cumulative %
Variance %o Variance
73 0.360 0.324 92.833
74 0.355 0.320 03.153
75 0.339 0.306 93.459
76 0.335 0.302 93.760
77 0.321 0.289 94.050
78 0.314 0.283 94.332
79 0.311 0.280 94.612
80 0.303 0.273 94.885
gl 0.299 0.270 95.155
82 0.282 0.254 95.409
83 0.278 0.251 95.660
84 0.261 0.235 95.895
85 0.256 0.231 96.126
86 0.251 0.226 96.352
87 0.244 0.220 96.572
88 0.236 0.213 96.785
89 0.234 0.210 96.996
90 0.230 0.207 97.202
91 0.214 0.193 97.396
92 0.213 0.192 97.587
93 0.206 0.185 97.773
94 0.198 0.178 97.951
95 0.192 0.173 98.124
96 0.18% 0.170 98.294




[15

M99 9.1 (A1D) LAASA Total Variance Explained ¥84614)5 111 #2

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared Loadings

Component Total % of Cumulative Total % of Cumulative %
Variance % Variance

97 0.170 0.153 98.447

98 0.169 0.153 98.600

99 0.157 0.141 98.741
100 0.150 0.135 98.876
101 0.149 0.134 99.011
102 0.145 0.130 99.141
103 0.136 0.123 99.264
104 0.127 0.115 99.379
105 0.121 0.109 99.488
106 0.117 0.106 99.593
107 0.108 0.097 99.691
108 0.102 0.092 99,783
109 0.093 0.084 99.867
110 0.080 0.081 99.948
111 0.057 0.052 100.000
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A1919 2.2 LEAIAT Total Variance Explained w0 ualsdunanssu

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared

Rotation Sums of Squared

Loadings Loadings
Component | Total %of (Cumulat]j Total % of |Cumulativ| Total % of | Cumulative
Variance | ive % Variance e% Variance %
1 6.329 12.916; 12916 6.329 12.916 12.916 3.439 7.018 7.018
2| 4.859 9.916] 22.832 4,859 9.916] 22.832 3.100 6.327 13.345
31 3.341 7.839] 30.671 3.841 7.839 30.671 2817 5750 19.095
41 2377 4,851 35.522 2.377 4.851| 35.522 2.640 5389 24.484
5| 2.084 4.254| 39.776 2.084 4.254 39.776 2.405 4,909 29.393
6 1.852 3.779| 43.555 1.852 3.779]  43.555 2.375 4.847 34.240
7 1.761 3.595 47.149 1.761 3.595 47.149 2.368 4,833 39.073
8 1349 3.162| 50.312 1.549 3.162y 50312 2.255 4.602 43.675
9 1.487 3.035| 53.347 1.487 3.035 53.347 2.150 4,389 48.063
10 1274 2,600 55947 1.274 2600 55947 2.050 4183 52.246
11 1.197 2.443] 58.390 1.197 2.443 58.390 1.855 3.786 56.033
12| L109 2.263] 60.653 1.109 2.263| 60.653 1.802 3.678 59.711
13 1.027 2.097] 62.750 1.027 _ 2.097 62.750 1.489 3.039 62.750
14 0991 2.023) 64773
15p 0953 1.945| 66.718
. 16]  0.911 1.859| 68.577
17 0.854 1.743] 70.321
18! 0.820 1.674] 71.995
19] 0.780 1.593| 73.588
201 0736 15420 75.130
211 0.742 1.514| 76.644
2| 0708 1.445, 78.089
231 0673 1.374] 75.464
24| 0,634 1.203| 80.757
25| 0622 1.269] 82.026| .
26) 0586 1.197; 83.223
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A1919 9.2 (AD) LEAIAT Total Variance Explained voasulsaufnssy

Initial Eigenvalues Extraction Sums of Squared Rotation Sums of Squared
Loadings Loadings
Component | Total % of Cumulat Total % of |Cumulativ| Total % of | Cumulative
Variance | ive% | Variance | e% Variance %
271 0.569 1.162{ 84.384
28!  0.533 1.089 85.473
29|  0.504 1.028| 86.501
30 0.484 0.988| 87.489
31 0466 0.951] 88.440
32| 0462 0.944] 89.384
331 0446 0.911f 90.295
34 0437 0.891] 91.186
35| 0.421] 0.860| 92.046
36| 0407 0.831| 92.877
- 371 0.373 0.761| 93.638
38 0.363 0.740{ 94.378
390 0343 0.700t 95.078
40 0.337 0.688]| 95.766
a1l 0326 0.665| 96.431
42| 0302 0.617] 97.048
43| 0.289 0.590| 97.638
44| 0.254 0.519] 98.157
45|  0.240 0.489] 98.647
46| 0.218 0.445] 99.092
471 0.191 0.389] 99.481
48] 0.174 0.354] 99.835
49] 0.081 0.165| 100.000
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AT 4.3 (EAIAT Rotated Component Matrix ¥898 34105 Munang sy
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A1919 0.3 (F19) 1AAIAT Rotated Component Matrix Y8361 541189055
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M13149 9.3 (A9) 11dA9A1 Rotated Component Matrix Y84A 15 ufanssu
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M319 9.3 (AB) LETAIA1 Rotated Component Matrix U89@2utlsd1uAanT sy
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A1919 1.3 (A©) L1HAA1 Rotated Component Matrix 49982015818 9NT T
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A1514 .4 AAIA1 Total Variance Explained voadtysdmnnuauls

Initial Eigenvalues Extraction Sums of Squared| Rotation Sums of Squared

Loadings Loadings

Component | Total | % of [Cumulati| Total | % of |Cumulati| Total | % of |Cumulati

Variance| ve% . | Variance| wve% Variance| ve%

1| 4.625| 13.214] 13.214 4.625| 13.214| 13.214] 3.553| 10.152] 10.152

2| 3.604| 10.296{ 23.510[ 3.604| 10.296| 23.510[ 2.934 8.384 18.536

3] 2.815 8.044| 31.554| 2.815 8.044| 31.554| 2.160| 6.173| 24,709

4 2.368 6.766| 38.319| 2368 6.766| 38.319{ 2.105 6.016] 30.725| .

51 1.851 5289 43.609| 1.851 5,289 43.609| 2.091 5.974] 36.699

6] 1.555 4.444| 48.053| 1.555 4444 48.053| 1.819 5.196] 41.895

7t 1.513 4.323| 52.375] 1.513 4.3231 52.375| 1.690 4.828| 46.723

8| 1.244 3.554| 55929 1.244 3.554] 55929 l.044 4.696| 51.419

9] 11541 3.297| 59.227| 1.154 3.297} 59227 1.536] 4.389| 55.807

10{ 1.124 3211 62438 1.124 3.211] 62.438] 1.531 4,374 60.182

11{ 1.068 3.0533| 65.491] 1.068 3.053| 65491 1477 4.220| 64401

12| 1.036 2.960| 68,450 1.036 2.960| 68.450| 1.417 4,049 68450

13 0.901 2,573 71.023

14] 0.863 2.465| 73.489

15| 0744 2.126| 75.614

16| 0.706| 2.016] 77.631

17( 0.693 1.980| 79.610

18| 0.664 1.897| 81.507

191 0.631 1.804] 83.311

20{ 0.579 1.655] 84.966

211 0.535 1,528| 86.494

22( 0.522 1.4921 87.986

23; 0.503 1.437| 89.423
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M54 V.4 (A9) LAAIAT Total Variance Explained voadulsdunnuauls

Initial Eigenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared

Rotation Sums of Squared

Loadings Loadings
Component | Total | % of [Cumulatij Total % of |Cumulati| Total | % of [Cumulati
Variance| ve % Variance| ve% ~ IVariance| ve %
24) 0.466 1.333| 90,756
25| 0.457 1.306| 92.062
26| 0.438 1.252| 93.313
27| 0.388 1.108] 94.422
28| 0.347| 0.991] 95.413
29| 0321 0.918| 96.331
30 0.260{ 0741 97.073
31} 0.248[ 0.708] 97.781
321 0.222] 0.634] 98.415
33] 0.209| 0.596] 99.011
34| 0.176] 0.502] 99.514
35| 0.170|  0.486| 100.000
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AT U5 (91"{’)) (481A9A1 Rotated Component Matrix mmﬁquﬂsﬁmmmﬁu%
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A1 1.5 (A19) UAASA1 Rotated Component Matrix ¥a3dualsamanuaule

Component
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M1519 0.6 WEIA3A Total Variance Explained U89du1sduanufiaiy

Initial igEenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared

Rotation Sums of Squared

Loadings Loadings
Component | Total | 9% of |Cumulati| Total | %of |Cumulati| Total { % of |Cumulati
Variance| ve % Variance| ve % Variance| ve %

1| 4.528) 16.770] 16.770| 4.528] 16.770| 16.770| 2.465| 9.131 9.131

2] 2.564)  9.495| 26265 2.564| 9.495] 26.265| 2.393 8.861| 17.992| "

3| 2152y 7970 34.235| 2.152| 7.970 34.235 2204  B.165[ 26.156

4| 1.942| 7.191] 41.426| 1.942| 7.191} 41.426| 1.993| 7.383] 33.539

5| 1.541 5.707) 47.133] 1.541 5707 47.133| 1.964] 7.274| 40.813

6] 1.183] 4.382| 51.515| 1.183| 4.382| 51.515{ 1.940| 7.184] 47.997

7| 1.096| 4.060| 55.575| 1.096| 4.060| 55.575| 1.904| 7.051] 55.048

8| 1.050| 3.889| 59.464| 1.050{ 3.889] 59.464| 1.192| 4.416| 59.464

9| 0958 3.547] 63012

10 0914} 3.385| 66.397

11} 0.865| 3.204| 69.601

12| 0.811 3.0031 72.604

13| 0.737 2729 75333

14| 0.695| 2.575| 77.908

15| 0.663| 2.455 80.364

16| 0.621 2.208] 82.662

17} 0597y 2.213| 84.875

18| 0.580| 2.149| 87.024

19| 0.535 1.980] 89.004

20; 0.497 1.840[ 90.844

21 0.445 1.648| 92.492

22| 0.422 1.562] 94,055

23; 0.400 1.481| 95.536
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Initial igEenvalues

Extraction Sums of Squared

Rotation Sums of Squared

Loadings Loadings
Component | Total | % of [Cumulati| Total | %of [Cumulatij Total | % of |Cumulati
Variance| ve % Variance| ve % Variance| ve%
24; 0.360] 1.334| 96.869
250 0.326 1.206| 98.076
26| 0.268| 0.993] 99.069
27| 0.251| 0.931| 100.000
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1 . o = ]
#171919 4.7 1L8AIA1 Rotated Component Matrix mmmuﬂiﬁ'mmmﬂﬂmu
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T o a8
A1514 9.7 (AB) HaR3A1 Rotated Component Matrix U83dutsauanufamiy

Component
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
a’ 1 g ) [ ar o
sulidoans wenyden Taludnuy 0.203 0.801
Ed
sulddaflmaoluewinatiuds 0.291| 0.355 0.462
Fenn Inosrdsgnimusssusienadiaseud 0.255 0.633
Ageeny As gl desIiarmsw 0.329 0.621
- g - o a o3 = g A
Fuifndanngidag Inutududntinuam -0.305 0.234|-0.212 0.498| 0.311
nseysni i suilugeiisns innudny 0.385 0.235| 0.477
Fuiaeuuuud 18 Tidndudesldfuduusud | 0.854
nEY
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$115149 9.8 L@A9A1 Final Cluster Centers

Cluster
1 2 3 4 5
Al SnRwazaayN Uy 0.196 | -0.657 | -0.290 { 0295 | 0.524
A2 St 0268 | -0071 | 0.091 | -0431 | -0.058
A3 wumiiuden 0.728 | -0.164 | -0,153 | -0.760 | 0.177
A4 e 0.024 | -0.707 | 0202 | -0.126 | 0.293
AS youpUENULAITee TyA -0.604 | -0.515 | -0.197 | 0916 | 0753
A6 UNUTNEY | 0.206 | 0108 | -0310 | -0.008 | 0236
A7 UnAINT TN 0.259 | -0.676 | 0.222 | 0.636 | -0.986
A vingo Tnly 0.226 | -0.454 | -0.039 | -0.025 | 0.148
A9 lalwilvannsudiuu -0.005 | -0.379 | 0057 | 0255 | -0.071
|a10 maTuTadszd 0.143 | -0430 | -0.048 | 0.166 | 0.061
A1l wouagiiudin 0.147 | 0280 | -0.137 | -0.012 | -0.171
A12 aszinguAIRUAI 0.621 | 0209 | -0.729 | 0.001 | 0.359
A13 555U Ty -0.134 | -0416 | 0366 | -0.406 | 0.263
11 nda lndumau 0.301 | -0.191 | -0.000 | -0.591 | 0.376
12 SAnseuni Az MITE UL 0.346 | -0474 | 0283 | -0.008 | -0.700
13 anlunfosoud maly fn Tudia 0.230 | -0.611 | -0.572 | 0.558 | 0.716
14 Wanerasaaiey -0.264 | -1.021 | 0367 | 0.531 [ -0.065
15 Hevemisuentu -0.555 | 0054 | 0.131 | 0555 | -0.078
16 Hpuanuase luieih 0.630 { 0311 | -0276 | 0.037 | -0.712
17 Jaiunisnszii 0,456 | 0267 | -0.594 | 0217 | 0.045
18 F3nfiomsa 0337 | -0.712 | -0.072 | 0413 | -0.225
19 finpuinnasthuilos 0403 | -0.097 | -0.018 | -0.525 | 0.083
110 HararIn g Ins -0.184 | -0.193 | -0.068 | 0299 | 0.254
111 er3nalgun3 0242 | 0237 | 0036 | -0310 | 0.101
112 aula’ledt 0.074 | -0.445 | -0.107 | 0237 | 0.220
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AT 6.8 (VI'FJ) L&@9A1 Final Cluster Centers

Cluster
1 2 3 4 5
(o1 I laumgmsthuilowasisugiadauda | 0,178 | -0229 | 0204 | 0.606 | -1.174
02 FnmsiFous 0297 | 0073 | -0.128 | 0012 | -0270
03 wiudnsdauyana lumlededusa 0415 | -0.172 | -0496 | 1.121 | 0.552
o4 ffuleluduos 0320 | -0.838 | 0338 | 0125 | 037
05 ngnIgalszavsoUTIAY 0.156 | -0.205 | 0227 | -0.054 | -0.471
06 eviBuiazawIAN 0.866 | -0.188 | -0.683 | -0.135 | 0.374
07 ayTniansIsy 0.129 | -0.750 | 0.166 | 0441 | -0.392
08 liifafauusuay 0.184 | -0.207 | 0.168 | -0.203 | -0.223
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